Server & Network Enclosures
B-Line series Server & Network Solutions        www.eaton.com246
S
er
ve
r
&
 n

•   Steel material with UL 94V-0 black plastic
components
•   Black RAL 9005 epoxy polyester powder coat paint
finish
Horizontal Cable Trough Kit
Designed to span between front and rear mounted
enhanced vertical cable managers, these cable troughs
simply clip into the rear of the vertical manager in line
with the cable pass through.
•   Can factory fitted or easily retro-fitted in the field
•   Available in two widths
•   Available in varying depth ranges
•   Black RAL 9005 epoxy polyester powder coat paint finish
 Part Cabinet Unit Cabinet Width Offset
 Number Height in. (mm)
VVCMC24FB 24U
VVCMC38FB 38U
VVCMC42FB 42U 23⁄4" (70) Center
VVCMC45FB 45U
VVCMC47FB 47U
VVCMS24FB 24U
VVCMS38FB 38U
VVCMS42FB 42U 51⁄2" (140) Offset Left
VVCMS45FB 45U
or Right
VVCMS47FB 47U
 Part Mim. Depth Max. Depth To Suit Vertical
 Number Adjustment Adjustment Manager Configuration
 in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
ACCT070400B 101⁄4" (260) 157⁄8" (403) 2.785" (70)